

L054-Koiri Tola to Barahiha (VR-29)"

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

PKG. No - MR-N/2022-23/Bagaha-2/02

Agency - HAN Bharat const. company.

Agg. No - 04/MAN/2024-25

DIVISION

Head - NMP-2018 3054 MR.

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

499

2nd and final Bill

(MR-3054/NMP-2018)

18

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name/Work - Maint. of Road from					
" 1045- Kaiti talu To Baleriha					
(VR-29) (N-MR-3054/NMP-2018)					
⇒ Agency - M/S Navbharat Construction					
Company (AT West Champaran)					
⇒ Agreement No - 04MBD/2024-025					
⇒ Date/commence - 20-06-2024					
⇒ Date/completion - 19-03-2025					
Record Entry					
1/(10) - Construction of earthen					
Shoulder with Approved					
materials obtained from					
borrow pits with					
Lead up to 100.0 m.					
do do all up to					
$2 \times (10 \times 30m) \times 1.25 \times 0.400 = 270.00 m^3$					
$2 \times (2 \times 30m) \times 1.25 \times 0.400 = 54.00 m^3$					
$2 \times (10 \times 30m) \times 0.50 \times 0.250 = 75.00 m^3$					
$2 \times (1 \times 30m) \times 0.50 \times 0.250 = 7.50 m^3$					
$T = 408.50 = 406.50 m^3$					
2/(10) - kilometer stone					
R.C.C-M-15 grade km					
Local Stone of standard					
design as per do					
do all c/c/b.					
(11) - km stone					
Qty 1x 3 Nos = 3 Nos.					

Continuation

(111) - 20cm Stone

Qty = 1x 6 Nos = 6 Nos



~~for paper~~
(2nd & final Bill)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount =					$\text{Rs } 340494$
3/(03) - L.S.B. - Const. of					
G.S.B. providing					
Well graded mat.					
do do all (101)					
Qty vide P(13)/TMB =					25.3325
@ $3387.22/\text{m}^2$					$\text{Rs } 85807$
4/(04) - WBM hr III - providing					
Laying spreading					
& Compacting well					
graded Stone Aggr.					
do do all (101)					
Qty vide P(14)/TMB =					36.006
@ $6848.34/\text{m}^3$					$\text{Rs } 246581$
5/(05) - Prime coat - pk and.					
Applying primer with					
bit/emulsion (SS-1) - do -					
Qty vide P(14)/TMB =					480.08
@ $5896/\text{m}^2$					$\text{Rs } 28305$
6/(06) - Tack coat - pk and					
applying tack coat with					
bit/emulsion (PS-1) - do -					
Qty vide P(14)/TMB =					4762.50
@ $16.89/\text{m}^2$					$\text{Rs } 80439$
					$\text{Rs } 781626$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F Amount					= Rs 7,81,626
7/(07) - S.D.B.C. - Providing					
Laying S.D.B.C. with					
25 mm th. as per - do - do -					
all c/s job.					
Qty vide P(14)/TMB = 120.245				m ²	
@ Rs 16478.99/m ²					= Rs 1981516
8/(08) - Dry Lean Cement					
conc. - do - do at 1 c/s					
Qty vide P(15)/TMB = 12.38				m ³	
@ Rs 7402.10/m ³					= Rs 91,638
9/(09) - Paved concrete					
Pavement with 125					
mm thick - do - do -					
all c/s job.					
Qty vide P(15)/TMB = 156.24 m ³					
@ Rs 11345.48/m ³					= Rs 1,772,618
10/(10) - Kilometer Stone					
R.C.C. m-15 grade local					
Stone of standard					
design - do - do -					
(11) - km stone					
Qty vide P(18)/TMB = 3 m					
@ Rs 3485.95/m					= Rs 10,458
(11) 200 m stone					
Qty vide P(18)/TMB = 0.1 m					
@ Rs 915.52/each					= Rs 5493
Continuation					= Rs 464,334

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F. Amount					Rs 46433492
11/(11) - Retro-reflectivised Traffic signs - provide as erecting direction and place identification					
informatory sign board					
8m wide P(19)/TMB = 0.96m					
@ Rs 15352.60/m ²					Rs 14738
12/(12) - Placing and fixing of retro-reflectivised cautionary, mandatory and informatory					
Sign - do do all 4					
(i) - 600mm equilateral Δ					
8m wide P(19)/TMB = 6m					
@ Rs 4704.46/E					Rs 28227
(ii) 600mm circular					
8m wide P(19)/TMB = 4m					
@ Rs 4575.29/E					Rs 18301
(iii) - 600mm x 450mm Rect.					
8m wide P(19)/TMB = 2m					
@ Rs 4430.76/E					Rs 8862
(iv) - 600mm side octagone					
8m wide P(19)/TMB = 2m					
@ Rs 8900.12/E					Rs 17800
Continuation					Rs 4731277

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount					= Rs 4731277.2
13/(13) - R.C.C. m-15 grade					
Boundary pillars					
do do all 10m					
Qty wide P(19) / TM = 80m					
@ Rs 724.00 / m ²					= Rs 57,920.00
14/(14) - planting of tree					
by the Road side					
with maintaining of					
the plant for one year					
do do all 10m					
Qty wide P(20) / TM = 64					
@ Rs 1305.10 / m ²					= Rs 83,526.40
payment Released only 30%					
of Amount of Rs 83,526.40					
15/(15) - providing & laying					
hot Applied Thermo					
Plastic compound for					
road marking					
do do all 10m					
(I) for BT portion &					
pedestrian					
Qty wide P(20) / TM = 255.22					
@ Rs 886.50 / m ²					= Rs 226,253.00
II. For PCC portion					
Qty wide P(20) / TM = 66.4					
@ Rs 988.82 / m ²					= Rs 65,262.00

Continuation

= Rs 5,16,423.80

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-f Amount					= Rs 5164238
16/(16) - Providing & fixing					
of typical of MR-					
in formwork 35m					
Boards with 'Logo'					
do do all c/job					
Qty side P(21)/TMB = 1 m					
Qty side P(15)/TMB = 2 m					
T = 3 m					
@ Rs 11463.19/m ²					= Rs 34,390
17/(17) - Brick masonry work					
in cement mortar (1:3)					
do do all c/job					
Qty side P(21)/TMB = 5.38 m ²					
@ Rs 7172.92/m ²					= Rs 38,590
18/(18) - Plastering of CM (1:4)					
on B/W surface do					
do all c/job					
Qty side P(21)/TMB = 37.76 m ²					
@ Rs 262.33/m ²					= Rs 9906
19/(19) - Painting two coats					
with primer do					
do all c/job					
Qty side P(21)/TMB = 37.76 m ²					
@ Rs 136.59/m ²					= Rs 5158
					= Rs 52,528

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
S. f. Amount ————— = Rs					52,52,282
20/20 — 300 mm ϕ irrigation					
pipe — do do —————					
— cut C/1000					
Qty vide P(15)/TMB = 20 km					
@ Rs 1072.68/m					= Rs 21,454
					T = Rs 52,73,736
Add 18% GST ————— = Rs					94,92,72
Add 1% L/Cess ————— = Rs					52,737
					= Rs 62,75,745
Add Seigniorage fee					
(1) vide P(12)/TMB = Rs 29,935.00					
(11) vide P(12)/TMB = Rs 18,975.00					
					T = Rs 21,968
S. f. @ 10% ————— = Rs					21,968
					G. T. = Rs 62,97,713
Less, 0.15% Below					
(As per Agreement) = (-) 9447					
Total value of work done = Rs					62,88,266
Less, previous payment					
vide P(17)/TMB = (-) 54,42,161					
Net payable Amount value = Rs					8,46,105
Atk 11/01/05 S-B					
Atk 11/01/05 ME					

Continuation